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September 2016 

 

 

Group One 

Saturday, Sept 3.  Sail from Olympia, WA, to Longbranch Marina. 

 

Sunday, Sept 4.  Sail to Gig Harbor. 

 

Monday, Sept 5. Sail to Blake Island. 

 

Tuesday, Sept 6. Sail to Kingston and rendezvous with Group Two. 

 

Groups One and Two 

Wednesday, Sept. 7.  Sail to Port Ludlow.  

 

Thursday, Sept 8. Sail to Port Townsend.  

 

Friday – Sunday, Sept 9 – 11.  Attend the Wooden Boat Festival or day sail.  

  

Monday, Sept 12. Sail to Port Ludlow.  

 

Tuesday, Sept 13. Sail to Kingston.  Group Two pull out.  

 

Group One 

Wednesday, Sept 14. Sail to ? 

 

Thursday, Sept 15.  Sail to Gig Harbor   

 

Friday, Sept 16.  Sail to Longbranch   

 

Saturday, Sept 17.  Sail to Olympia.  

 

SKIPPERS 

 

Dave Bacon, P15, “Ah Tiller The Fun” 

Pat Brennan, CP16, “Latis” 

John Chille, M-15, “At Last” 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Rick Ferguson, P-18, “Old #2” 

Dave Fetyko, Catalina-25, “For Minte” 

Dick Galland, Marshall-19, “Cat Bird” 

Jim “Goose” Gussman, P-18, “Regale” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy 

Duck” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “JoJoMa” 

Don Person, P-15, “Sarah Anne” 

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger 21, “Mud Hen” 


